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Total Population 

(Census 2011)
Sex ratio

Literacy 

rate

No. of Gram 

Panchayat

No. of 

Revenue 

Village

N0. of 

VHSNC 

formed

CHC PHC SC pvt AWCs L1 L2 L3

Medical 

officers 

(MBBS)

Medical 

officers 

(MBBS)

SN in block # ANMs #AWW #ASHAs
Trained in 

SBA

Trained in 

NSSK

Trained in 

PPIUCD

1 DH 21 16 6

2 Balha 255631 896 58.6 54 1 3 24 11 1 0 11 31 211 256 10

3 Chittaura 234150 896 58.6 143 72 0 4 22 3 1 0 3 26 227 234 5

4 Fakharpur 250018 896 58.6 86 74 0 6 24 8 1 0 8 26 221 250 8

5 Huzoorpur 193931 896 58.6 69 0 3 19 5 1 0 7 19 174 194 2

6 Jarwal 230301 896 58.6 77 68 0 6 22 9 1 0 10 24 193 230 11

7 Kaiserganj 186737 896 58.6 113 60 1 3 19 0 1 0 8 20 178 187 11

8 Mahsi 223478 896 58.6 98 65 0 4 20 4 1 0 5 27 209 223 3

9 Mihipurwa 363815 896 58.6 110 72 1 6 34 6 1 0 5 34 295 364 8

10 Nawabganj 178232 896 58.6 94 57 0 4 19 10 1 0 10 21 171 178 5

11 Payagpur 203705 896 58.6 72 62 1 4 22 2 1 0 8 27 204 4

12 Risia 211366 896 58.6 87 63 1 3 20 11 1 0 9 24 177 211 2

13 Shivpur 239332 896 58.6 72 58 1 5 22 5 1 0 3 22 203 239 1

14 Tejwapur 212049 896 58.6 86 64 0 5 21 2 1 0 5 21 174 212 2

15 Visheshwarganj 208840 896 58.6 79 65 0 4 22 1 1 0 6 22 181 209 2

3191585 896 58.6 1117 903 6 60 310 77 14 1 119 360 2614 3191 80Bahraich Total

Unmet need for 

limiting

66 44 105 366 4.9 32 19.8 19.4

NMR U5MR MMR TFR CBR
Unmet need 

spacing

District Bahraich-Profile at a Glance

S.no. Block

Demographic Profile Infrastructure Delivery Points Human resource Training

District Bahraich 
(*AHS 2012-13)

IMR



District Performance at a GlanceMarch

Volume - 2, Month-March FY 2016-17  (Data Updated as on 18th April 2017)

Ante Natal care (ANC) Delivery care

Child care and Immunization Fammily Planning
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Volume - 2, Month-March FY 2016-17  (Data Updated as on 18th April 2017)

 Summary Sheet

Maternal health :

- 95.3% of estimated pregnant woman were registered in the program.

- Of which only 27.9% pregnant woman were registered in the 1st trimester.

- 56.3% of registered pregnant woman were received 3 ANC checkups.

- 76.1% of pregnant woman received  TT2/BD, where as 145% of ANC’s were received 100 IFA  tablets.

- 33.5% of registered pregnant woman were having Hb level<11.

- DWH reported that 172.8% PWs are having hb<11 which is more than Pregnant womens need check.

- Child Health:

- 73% of live birth reported against estimated live birth.

- 27 still birth reported among 1000 live birth.

- 84.3% of newborn weighed at birth and 6.7% were less than 2.5kg

- 84.3% of newborns were breast fed within one hour of birth.

- Immunization

- 86.5% of 0-11 months old childern were received BCG and 41.3% children received OPV 0, where as only 30.7% were received Hep B 0.

- Measles coverage is 68.9% and fully immunized children  are 69.3% in the district

- No of Live births and BCG given not corresponding in most of the blocks as per the table  and reporting aprox. double or  > estimated live births need to be check 

accurately.

- In subcenters around 13% of hepb0 and 27% Of OPV0  is provided where Their is no cold chain. data need to be verified

- Family Planning

- -49% of total IUCD perform at Subcenter till month so quality and quantity should be a concern to all Familiy planing mangers.

- -Total family planning services provided is 10.1%.



Bahraich '- Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17

Block Total No. of Facilities Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17

DHQ 29 34 24 48 14 41 10 21 24 14 7 41 14

Balha 27 100 100 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Keaserganj 22 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mihipurwa 43 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 98 100 100

Payagpur 29 100 100 100 100 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Risia 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 13 100 100 100 100

Shivpur 29 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 100

Chittaura 26 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Fakharpur 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Huzoorpur 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jarwal 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mahsi 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Nawabganj 23 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Tejwapur 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Visheshwerganj 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grand Total 404 95 95 96 93 95 94 94 89 94 93 96 94
Less than 100% Reported  facilities are less than number of facilities in HMIS

More than 100% Reported  facilities are greater than number of facilities in HMIS

Note: All facilities need to report regularly.



 

Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 3 

ANCs against PW 

registered with 

LMP in FY 2015-

16

% PW delivered 

against PW 

registered with 

LMP in FY 2015-

16

% children received 

full immunization 

against children 

registered with DoB 

in FY 2015-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

Balha 102 106 74 59 4 4 0 2

Keaserganj 124 94 102 59 0 0 0 8

Mihipurwa 86 95 73 57 24 9 1 1

Payagpur 78 84 79 43 5 8 0 7

Risia 85 87 69 0 0 0 0 25

Shivpur 98 84 67 0 0 0 0 4

Chittaura 92 84 38 55 15 10 0 4

Fakharpur 87 79 65 52 2 2 1 4

Huzoorpur 78 81 62 45 1 0 0 10

Jarwal 102 76 53 44 16 15 1 5

Mahsi 107 92 86 58 4 2 1 6

Nawabganj 88 94 69 63 3 2 0 2

Tejwapur 105 90 75 0 0 0 0 3
Visheshwerganj 90 95 70 0 0 0 1 15
DHQ 111 84 156 55 15 10 0 4
GRAND TOTAL 95 83 75 51 9 6 0 7

>100%

>90, <=100

>=70, <=90

<70

 - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 1st April 2017

Registration and Updation
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- Last month mother registration 3% increase done total 83% in the month of March 17 - CHild
registration status is poor in most of the blocks
- Updation remained poor.



Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

% of ANC 

registered 

to 

estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which 

Number 

registered 

within first 

trimester

% of ANC 

registered 

within 1st 

trimester

TT2 or 

Booster

% of ANC 

received 

TT2/Booster

Number of 

pregnant 

women 

received 3 

ANC check 

ups

% of ANC 

received 

3ANC 

checkups

DHQ 7644 8495 111 2747 32 4409 58 2652 35
Balha 9379 9602 102 3952 41 8218 88 6283 67
Keaserganj 6180 7686 124 2078 27 5377 87 5181 84
Mihipurwa 12041 10296 86 2541 25 8374 70 7487 62
Payagpur 6741 5276 78 1721 33 4605 68 3403 50
Risia 7657 6490 85 1660 26 4579 60 3083 40
Shivpur 7921 7737 98 1430 18 8709 110 5297 67
Chittaura 7748 7098 92 1948 27 6157 79 4550 59
Fakharpur 8274 7205 87 2707 38 5507 67 4348 53
Huzoorpur 6419 5032 78 1143 23 4016 63 3177 49
Jarwal 7886 8077 102 1723 21 5299 67 3340 42
Mahsi 7396 7942 107 1591 20 6611 89 5176 70
Nawabganj 5898 5219 88 1586 30 4735 80 3541 60
Tejwapur 7017 7354 105 1726 23 7275 104 4442 63
Visheshwerganj 6912 6238 90 2019 32 3736 54 2817 41
GRAND TOTAL 115114 109747 95.3 30572 27.9 87607 76.1 64777 56.3

AHS (2012-13) 48 35.1 18.9

>100%

>90, <=100

>=70, <=90

<70

                                       ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 

-ANC Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17MarchBahraich
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Gaps in ANC Registration :

1. ANC registration of dist. is 95.3%.Balha,Tejwapur, jarwal, Keaserganj and mahsi have data more 

than 100% although AHS 2012-13 showing ANC registartion 48%

2- ANC Registration in 1st trim. is 28% lowest being have the lowest data for reg in 1st trimester. 
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Total 

number of 

Deliveries 

(Home+Inst

itution)

% delivery 

reported 

% of 

delivery 

missed in 

reporting 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

reported 

delivery 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

estimated  

delivery 

Of which 

Number 

discharge

d under 

48 hours 

of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharge

d within 

48 hours

JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

mothers

DHQ 7018 0 10546 10546 150 -50 100 150 8122 77 8255 78
Balha 8612 2484 3875 6359 74 26 61 45 3436 89 3187 82
Keaserganj 5675 1260 4546 5806 102 -2 78 80 2179 48 2458 54
Mihipurwa 11056 2940 5160 8100 73 27 64 47 1587 31 1599 31
Payagpur 6190 733 2998 3731 60 40 80 48 2292 76 3011 100
Risia 7031 889 3927 4816 69 31 82 56 2802 71 3460 88
Shivpur 7273 1623 2394 4017 55 45 60 33 2635 110 503 21
Chittaura 7114 1273 1475 2748 39 61 54 21 1473 100 720 49
Fakharpur 7597 1245 3571 4816 63 37 74 47 3338 93 1573 44
Huzoorpur 5893 943 2580 3523 60 40 73 44 2489 96 315 12
Jarwal 7241 1067 2735 3802 53 47 72 38 2722 100 1242 45
Mahsi 6791 1696 4039 5735 84 16 70 59 4038 100 2495 62
Nawabganj 5416 1431 2272 3703 68 32 61 42 2029 89 1600 70
Tejwapur 6443 2000 2896 4896 76 24 59 45 2877 99 1590 55
Visheshwerganj 6346 1833 2553 4386 69 31 58 40 2553 100 2553 100

GRAND TOTAL 105695 21417 55567 76984 72.8 27.2 72.2 52.6 44572 80.2 34561 62.2

AHS (2012-13) 32.4 70.4 74.7

>50 <=50,<=10 <9

Bahraich - Delivery Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 - March

Discharged under 48 hours

                                               Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in Deliveries :-

1- 73% deliveries reported against the total estimated deliveries, needs to report rest missing deliveries.

2-72.2% deliveries are reported as institutional out of total deliveries(it is 52.6% against the total estimated deliveries) although AHS 2012-13 reported is 32.4

3-Deliveries reported in SC are only 6%.,CHC deliveries are only 14% of total deliveries where maximum deliveries of block are conducted. It need to be focused. 

4-If we see the trend their is increase in reporting of deliveries from last month



IV 

Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypert

ensive/ 

Magsulph 

Inj.

IV 

Oxytocics

Blood 

Transfusio

n

DH CHC PHC Others

1 Risia 3927 271 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 DHQ 10546 6018 57 2269 2117 15534 877 2066 147 0 0 213 (blank) 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

4 Balha 3875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Keaserganj 4546 186 4 157 13 77 0 0 8 0 0 0

6 Mihipurwa 5160 49 1 31 227 471 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Payagpur 2998 108 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Shivpur 2394 0 0 0 0 229 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Chittaura 1475 11 1 25 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Fakharpur 3571 0 0 20 10 320 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Huzoorpur 2580 1 0 221 0 227 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jarwal 2735 31 1 20 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Mahsi 4039 134 3 98 9 86 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Nawabganj 2272 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Tejwapur 2896 5 0 9 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Visheshwerganj 2553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 GRAND TOTAL 55567 6815 12 2851 2377 17160 877 2066 155 0 0 4

District Bahraich - Obstetric Complications and C-Section Reported in HMIS upto   FY  2016-17

% of C-

Section 

performe

d 

% Preg.  

with 

Compl. 

Attended 

at 

facilities 

S. 

No.
Block

Institution

al Delivery 

Preg.  

with 

Compl. 

Attended 

at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

Gaps in c-section and complication:
- 4% Reporting of c-section and complication treated  is very poor,Block balha, shivpur , fakharpur, huzoorpur , 
visheshwerganj -complication treated is more than complication attended, it need to be checked.



Block

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested 

cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number 

having severe 

anaemia 

(Hb<7) 

treated at 

institution

% of severe 

(Hb <7) 

anemia 

treated rate 

at institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

DHQ 8495 13207 172.8 358 4.2 4495 58.8

Balha 9602 1480 15.8 0 0.0 1913 20.4

Keaserganj 7686 1075 17.4 104 1.4 98 1.6

Mihipurwa 10296 3783 31.4 31 0.3 2963 24.6

Payagpur 5276 1265 18.8 300 5.7 661 9.8

Risia 6490 1701 22.2 50 0.8 1247 16.3

Shivpur 7737 2010 25.4 0 0.0 4015 50.7

Chittaura 7098 2989 38.6 0 0.0 725 9.4

Fakharpur 7205 803 9.7 0 0.0 1902 23.0

Huzoorpur 5032 447 7.0 0 0.0 516 8.0

Jarwal 8077 2081 26.4 0 0.0 1313 16.6

Mahsi 7942 1135 15.3 0 0.0 221 3.0

Nawabganj 5219 1381 23.4 0 0.0 568 9.6

Tejwapur 7354 4361 62.1 0 0.0 102 1.5

Visheshwerganj 6238 853 12.3 0.0 0.0 69.0 1.0

GRAND TOTAL 109747 38571 33.5 843 0.8 20808 18.1

AHS (2012-13)

Bahraich High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17March

                                                           High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in HRP .

- Only payagpur, risia , mihipurwa, Keaserganj and DHQ have reported for severe anaemic women, other blocks have not 

even filled the data of pathology in block facility.

- Hypertensive cases identification only 18.1%.

- DWH reported that  172.8% PWs are having hb<11 which is more than Pregnant womens  registered for ANC need check.



Block
Total Live 

Births
Still Birth

% of still 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number 

of 

Newborns 

having 

weight 

less than 

2 and half 

kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 

2.5 kg

Number 

of 

Newborn

s breast 

fed 

within 1 

hour

% of 

newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 

hour

Balha 6286 173 2.7 5016 79.8 189 3.8 4782 76.1

Keaserganj 5754 93 1.6 4540 78.9 470 10.4 3513 61.1

Mihipurwa 7944 197 2.4 7647 96.3 283 3.7 7854 98.9

Payagpur 4839 138 2.8 4417 91.3 369 8.4 4138 85.5

Risia 4801 45 0.9 3213 66.9 523 16.3 3385 70.5

Shivpur 4834 182 3.6 3701 76.6 223 6.0 4280 88.5

Chittaura 2668 87 3.2 1968 73.8 112 5.7 2015 75.5

Fakharpur 4872 21 0.4 4535 93.1 108 2.4 4397 90.3

Huzoorpur 3605 58 1.6 3135 87.0 143 4.6 2928 81.2

Jarwal 3765 82 2.1 3423 90.9 377 11.0 3360 89.2

Mahsi 5762 135 2.3 5025 87.2 349 6.9 5635 97.8

Nawabganj 3690 54 1.4 3249 88.0 96 3.0 3123 84.6

Tejwapur 4813 102 2.1 4772 99.1 88 1.8 4769 99.1

Visheshwerganj 4427 16 0.4 3597 81.3 171 4.8 3615 81.7

Grand Total 78915 2187 2.7 66500 84.3 4458 6.7 66511 84.3

AHS (2012-13) 16.5 19.5 43.5

<70

District Bahraich - Child Care Services Reported in HMIS upto March  FY  2016-17

                                     Child care services trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in Child care :

- 27 still births are reported from the dist.on 1000 live biths while in visheshwerganj still 
birth reporting is only 4%.

- 84.3% births are reported as breast fed within 1 hours of births, it is need to check  as 
AHS 2012-13 showing data  is 43.5% only.

- In bahraich 84.3% children weight at birth and of which 6.7% LBW while AHS 12-13 
estimated this as 16.5 %& 19.5 % respectively. 

- At subcenter 71% of newborn weighed at birth is only 77%. Availability of equipment 
need to be checked.



Block
Est. live 

birth

Total Live 

Births

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received BCG

% of Infants 0 

to 11 months 

old who 

received BCG

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received 

OPV 0

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

Hepatitis-

B0

% of Infants 0 

to 11 months 

old who 

received Hep 

B 0

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

Measles

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 

and 11 

months fully 

immunized 

(BCG+DPT12

3+OPV1:Tota

l

% of children 

9 and 11 

months fully 

immunized

DHQ 6949 10855 8827 127.0 7461 107.4 5961 85.8 3577 51.5 3548 51.1

Balha 8527 6286 9299 109.1 3836 45.0 2302 27.0 6168 72.3 6574 77.1

Keaserganj 5618 5754 5929 105.5 4405 78.4 3884 69.1 4700 83.7 4679 83.3

Mihipurwa 10946 7944 9229 84.3 3738 34.1 1890 17.3 6401 58.5 6143 56.1

Payagpur 6129 4839 2641 43.1 542 8.8 107 1.7 3866 63.1 3985 65.0

Risia 6961 4801 5441 78.2 2721 39.1 2029 29.1 3555 51.1 3260 46.8

Shivpur 7201 4834 8044 111.7 3383 47.0 2037 28.3 5668 78.7 5138 71.4

Chittaura 7043 2668 5013 71.2 1592 22.6 1005 14.3 4191 59.5 4193 59.5

Fakharpur 7522 4872 5489 73.0 1019 13.5 366 4.9 5600 74.4 4366 58.0

Huzoorpur 5835 3605 4152 71.2 1680 28.8 1280 21.9 3120 53.5 6402 109.7

Jarwal 7169 3765 5279 73.6 2620 36.5 1911 26.7 5129 71.5 5007 69.8

Mahsi 6724 5762 5904 87.8 2472 36.8 1767 26.3 4628 68.8 4277 63.6

Nawabganj 5362 3690 4420 82.4 696 13.0 38 0.7 3752 70.0 3747 69.9

Tejwapur 6380 4813 6684 104.8 3108 48.7 2201 34.5 5864 91.9 5879 92.2

Visheshwerganj 6283 4427 4133 65.8 3940 62.7 5344 85.1 5872 93.5 5311 84.5

GRAND TOTAL 104649 78915 90484 86.5 43213 41.3 32122 30.7 72091 68.9 72509 69.3

<70

                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress
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Bahraich  - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March
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Gaps in Immunization :

- Number of live births and BCG given not corresponding in some of the blocks as per the table and these blocks are Belha, Shivpur and Tejwapur.

- In subcenters around 13% of hepb0 and 27% Of OPV0  were provided where their is no cold chain. data need to be verified.

- Full immunization is 69.3%.



                                                                                                                                 Family planning trends Distribution and progress
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family 

planning
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DHQ 8409 15 549 6.71 8239 891 341 869 25.5 28795 9.3

Balha 11046 0 5 0.05 11274 297 227 157 6.0 38604 1.8

Keaserganj 6062 1 168 2.79 6187 217 138 107 7.5 21186 3.0

Mihipurwa 12757 2 828 6.51 13020 1623 248 143 15.5 44585 6.4

Payagpur 6322 0 126 1.99 6452 386 50 71 7.8 22093 2.9

Risia 7625 0 0 0.00 7782 309 118 111 6.9 26647 2.0

Shivpur 8386 0 66 0.79 8559 324 75 231 7.4 29309 2.4

Chittaura 8069 0 0 0.00 8236 645 81 137 10.5 28201 3.1

Fakharpur 8555 11 10 0.25 8731 152 34 17 2.3 29897 0.7

Huzoorpur 6514 0 51 0.78 6649 1400 122 67 23.9 22767 7.2

Jarwal 8327 0 29 0.35 8499 2199 157 88 28.7 29103 8.5

Mahsi 6950 0 174 2.50 7093 437 69 139 9.1 24289 3.4

Nawabganj 5963 0 163 2.73 6086 726 32 51 13.3 20840 4.7

Tejwapur 7215 0 0 0.00 7363 2549 233 118 39.4 25214 11.5

Visheshwerganj 7742 5 219 2.89 7901 143 26 68 3.0 27056 1.7

GRAND TOTAL 119942 34 2388 2.02 122072 12298 25333 2372 32.8 418585 10.1

<70

Bahraich - Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17March
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Gaps in Family planning :

- 49% of total IUCD perform at Subcenter till month so quality and quantity should be a concern to all Familiy planing mangers.

- Total family planning services provided is  10.1%.
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS
% of Mother received ANC 3 against registered PW with LMP 

2014-15
 Mother (LMP 2015-16) received ANC 3 

Total # pregnant women registered with LMP 

in 2015-16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against registered with LMP in 2014-15 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women registered with LMP 

in 2015-16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

registered in 2014-15
Total #  children (DoB 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children (DoB 2015-16) registered 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

19 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities

20 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

21 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

22 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

23 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

24 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

30 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

31 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users
Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 
9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 

Pregnant 

Women

Estimated 
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need for 
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Condom 

Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method 

Users

Total 

current 

need for FP 

# Yearly

DHQ 255476 27.2 7644 7018 6949 8409 8239 3058 12147 28795

Balha 313481 27.2 9379 8612 8527 11046 11274 4100 16284 38604

Keaserganj 206559 27.2 6180 5675 5618 6062 6187 2250 8937 21186

Mihipurwa 402429 27.2 12041 11056 10946 12757 13020 4735 18807 44585

Payagpur 225316 27.2 6741 6190 6129 6322 6452 2346 9319 22093

Risia 255918 27.2 7657 7031 6961 7625 7782 2830 11240 26647

Shivpur 264735 27.2 7921 7273 7201 8386 8559 3112 12363 29309

Chittaura 258948 27.2 7748 7114 7043 8069 8236 2995 11896 28201

Fakharpur 276547 27.2 8274 7597 7522 8555 8731 3175 12611 29897

Huzoorpur 214525 27.2 6419 5893 5835 6514 6649 2418 9604 22767

Jarwal 263577 27.2 7886 7241 7169 8327 8499 3091 12276 29103

Mahsi 247204 27.2 7396 6791 6724 6950 7093 2579 10246 24289

Nawabganj 197130 27.2 5898 5416 5362 5963 6086 2213 8791 20840

Tejwapur 234541 27.2 7017 6443 6380 7215 7363 2678 10636 25214

Visheshwerganj 231000 27.2 6912 6346 6283 7742 7901 2873 11413 27056

Grand Total 3847385 27.2 115114 105695 104649 119942 122072 44452 176571 418585

District - Bahraich          Estimates for Year 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


